

Nutrition information and ingredients for Toddler Milk, updated March 2025

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Typical values per 100ml prepared feed	
Energy	250kJ
	59kcal
Fat	3.1g
of which, saturates	1.1g
of which, monounsaturates	1.5g
of which, polyunsaturates	0.48g
- linoleic acid (omega 6)	360mg
- α -linolenic acid (omega 3)	48mg
- docosahexaenoic acid (DHA) (omega 3)	14mg
Carbohydrate	6.7g
of which, sugars (lactose)	6.7g
Fibre	0.027g
of which, 2'-fucosyllactose (2-FL)	0.027g
Protein	1.2g
Salt	0.04g
Vitamins	
Vitamin A	50 μ g (13%*)
Vitamin D ₃	1.5 μ g (21%*)
Vitamin E	1.4mg α -TE (28%*)
Vitamin K ₁	6.1 μ g (50%*)
Vitamin C	6.8mg (15%*)
Thiamin (B ₁)	0.056mg (11%*)
Riboflavin (B ₂)	0.11mg (16%*)
Niacin (B ₃)	0.59mg (8%*)
Folic acid	20 μ g DFE (16%*)
Vitamin B ₁₂	0.16 μ g (20%*)

Nutrition information and ingredients for Toddler Milk, updated March 2025

Biotin	2.1µg (21%*)
Pantothenic acid	0.31mg (10%*)
Minerals	
Chloride	51mg (10%*)
Calcium	59mg (11%*)
Phosphorus	42mg (8%*)
Iron	0.90mg (11%*)
Zinc	0.44mg (9%*)
Copper	0.044mg (9%*)
Selenium	2.2µg (11%*)
Iodine	12µg (15%*)

*% Reference intake - a guide to the amount of vitamins and minerals needed per day for infants and young children

INGREDIENTS

Pasteurised whole goat **milk**, lactose (from **milk**), vegetable oil blend (high oleic sunflower oil, rapeseed oil, sunflower oil, antioxidants (sunflower lecithin, tocopherol-rich extract)), pasteurised goat **milk** powders, oil from the microalgae *Schizochytrium* sp., calcium citrate, 2'-fucosyllactose (from **milk**), choline chloride, dicalcium phosphate, sodium citrate, L-tyrosine, calcium hydroxide, L-cystine, L-isoleucine, ferrous sulphate, taurine, dl-α-tocopheryl acetate, L-ascorbic acid, zinc sulphate, potassium chloride, inositol, nicotinamide, cholecalciferol, retinyl acetate, L-carnitine, calcium d-pantothenate, cyanocobalamin, copper sulphate, phytonadione, thiamin hydrochloride, riboflavin, pyridoxine hydrochloride, manganese sulphate, folic acid, potassium iodide, sodium selenite, d-biotin.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. This product contains 38% goat milk on a dry matter basis.

Important Notice: Nannycare Toddler Milk is made for young children from 1-3 years, as part of a healthy, varied diet. It is not a breast milk substitute.